## ARKANSAS SENATE

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

**Amendment Form** Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 781 "TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION ACT." Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 781. Amend Senate Bill No. 781 as engrossed, \$3/10/09 (version: 03-10-2009 08:57): Page 5, delete line 16 and substitute: "dealers in the dealer's relevant market area or the dealer's competitive market area." Page 6, delete line 35 and substitute: "line-make dealers in the dealer's relevant market area or the dealer's competitive market area." Page 10, line 28, delete "or" and substitute "or" Page 11, delete line 7 and substitute: "(c) Reasonable attorney's fees and costs; or (ix) Obligations under this subdivision (a)(2)(K) do not apply if the termination is a result of the conviction of the franchisee in a court of competent jurisdiction of an offense that is punishable by a term of imprisonment in excess of one (1) year and the offense is substantially related to the business conducted pursuant to the franchise;"

AND

AND

AND

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_ **Bv: Senator Teague** JSE/JSE - 03-13-2009 09:15 **JSE262** Secretary